BRCS035N10SHBDQ
Rev.A Dec.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
TO-263 ṂṂ N ᶋᾦẔ
N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-263 Plastic Package.
Ӊּכ /Ầԋ ẙồι ᵀ DHF0T434 ‰֝ ᴵ ớ ∂ιῂ ғᵝ
Xowud Orz Rq0Uhvlvwdqfh/idvw vzlwfklqj/ Txdolilhg wr DHF0T434 Vwdqgdugv iru Kljk Uholdelolw|/
KI Surgxfw1
Ầԋᵙᵃℓᾯ╙ EPV ◑ι כּ ∩ Ẕּז￼Ѥ⁪ ∂
High frequency switching and synchronous rectification,BMS,Motor, Meet the stringent requirements
of automotive applications.
PIN1χG   PIN 2 4χD  PIN 3χS
印章代码  /  Marking
ᴍ ῎
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRCS035N10SHBDQ
Rev.A Dec.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 180 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 385 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy(L=0.5mH) EAS 563 mJ
Avalanche Current IAS 37.5 A
Total Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 237 W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Ambient
t≤10s
RθJA
17.7
B R C S 0 5 9 4 3  T D
 . 0 0 0 4  T c
 < 0 5 4 0 4
 < 0 2 T m
 . 0 0 1 1  T c
 1 3 . 0 1 9 9  T w
 7  T 4
 5 5 . 6 8  1 8 . 4 8  r e f
 8 j
 / T T 4  T j 9 5 1  T D
 6 7
 - 3 . 3 3 2 8  - 1 . 3 8 8 6  T D
 . 0 0 0 7  T c
 ( P a r a m e t e r  ) T j
 / T T 7  1  T f
 1 7 . 2 0 6 9  1 . 3 8 8 5  T D
 . 0 0 0 4  T c
 < 0 9 8 5 0 5 5 a > T j
 / T T 4  1  T f
 2 . 0 0 0 8  0  T D 1 j 1 . 6 2
ᾭӪS y m b o l 4 5 5 . 6 2 זּ
BRCS035N10SHBDQ
Rev.A Dec.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V  VDS=50V
RL=2.5Ω    RGEN=3Ω
 25
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  17
Turn-Off Delay Time t
BRCS035N10SHBDQ
Rev.A Dec.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS035N10SHBDQ
BRCS035N10SHBDQ
Rev.A Dec.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS035N10SHBDQ
Rev.A Dec.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
Qχ      ѭ∩ ῂ ғᵝ‰
368Q43VKχ ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
Q:       Automobile halogen-free product Code
035N10SH: Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR     Q
****
BRCS035N10SHBDQ
Rev.A Dec.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ200ɫιῊ 60Ќ120sec;  1.Preheating:150~200ɫ, Time:60~120sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 255°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec; 2.Peak Temp.:255°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.   3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
605°5ɫ